THE DATASHEET OF
PR01000101002JA100
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PR01, PR02, PR03
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 08-May-2023 1 Document Number: 28729
For technical questions, contact: filmresistorsleaded@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT

PACKAGING
PRODUCT
TYPE CODE QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PITCH TAPE
WIDTH DIMENSION
PR01
A5 5000 Ammo pack acc. to IEC 60286-1 5 mm 52 mm 75 mm x 114 mm x 260 mm
A1 1000 Ammo pack acc. to IEC 60286-1 5 mm 52 mm 78 mm x 31 mm x 260 mm
N4 4000 Ammo pack acc. to IEC 60286-2 - - 45 mm x 262 mm x 330 mm
L1 1000 Loose in bulk - - 105 mm x 70 mm x 205 mm
K1 1000 Loose in bulk - - 105 mm x 70 mm x 205 mm
R5 5000 Reel pack acc. to IEC 60286-1 5 mm 52 mm 93 mm x 300 mm x 298 mm
PR02
A1 1000 Ammo pack acc. to IEC 60286-1 5 mm 52 mm 72 mm x 80 mm x 258 mm
N3 3000 Ammo pack acc. to IEC 60286-2 - - 45 mm x 262 mm x 330 mm
L1 1000 Loose in bulk - - 105 mm x 70 mm x 205 mm
B1 1000 Loose in bulk - - 105 mm x 70 mm x 205 mm
R5 5000 Reel pack acc. to IEC 60286-1 5 mm 52 mm 90 mm x 375 mm x 375 mm
R2 2000 Reel pack acc. to IEC 60286-2 - - 90 mm x 375 mm x 375 mm
PR03
AC 500 Ammo pack acc. to IEC 60286-1 10 mm 63 mm 83 mm x 58 mm x 256 mm
DC 500 Loose in bulk - - 105 mm x 70 mm x 205 mm
PC 500 Loose in bulk - - 105 mm x 70 mm x 205 mm
R 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1P 0 1 J A 1 0 00
PR01, PR02, PR03
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 08-May-2023 4 Document Number: 28729
For technical questions, contact: filmresistorsleaded@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
DESCRIPTION
Production is strictly controlled and follows an extensive
set of instructions established for reproducibility. A
homogeneous film of metal alloy is deposited on a high
grade ceramic body and conditioned to achieve the desired
temperature coefficient. Plated steel termination caps are
firmly pressed on the metalized rods. Mostly, a special laser
is used to achieve the target value by smoothly cutting a
helical groove in the resistive layer without damaging the
ceramics. Connecting wires of electrolytic copper plated
with 100 % pure tin are welded to the termination caps.
The resistor elements are covered by a red, non-flammable
lacquer protective coating designed for electrical,
mechanical, and climatic protection. Four or five color code
rings designate the resistance value and tolerance in
accordance with     IEC 60062.
The result of the determined production is verified by an
extensive testing procedure performed on 100 % of the
individual resistors. Only accepted products are stuck
directly   on   the   adhesive   tapes   in   accordance   with
IEC 60286-1 or for the radial versions in accordance with
IEC 60286-2.
MATERIALS
Vishay acknowledges the following systems for the
regulation of hazardous substances:
• IEC 62474, Material Declaration for Products of and for the
Electrotechnical Industry, with the list of declarable
substances given therein (1)